

Special Court Case No 98 of 2023
CNR No. WBHW01-003534-2023
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.02 , Dated : 04.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Both the accused persons on C.B are absent by filing petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard .Considered .Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **15.01.2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge,1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court – II , Howrah .