

Special Court Case No 98 of 2023

CNR No. WBHW01-003534-2023

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.03, Dated : 15.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Considering the resolution dated 15.01.2024, adopted by the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **08.04.2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court – II , Howrah .